UConn (18-5,12-1 Big East) -vs- Xavier (8-17,3-13 Big East)
02/18/22 at Cintas Center, Cincinnati, OH

Date: 02/18/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

thrll::e?\.d;ﬁgg:P?,OW UConn 18]  26] 23] 22] 89

Site: Cintas Center, Cincinnati, OH Xavier 9 10 5 11 35

Referees: Mark Resch, Bruce Morris, Cameron Inouye

UConn 89

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

13 Williams,Christyn * 34 5-10 1-4 2-2 1-1 2 1 5 3 2 4 13

35 Fudd,Azzi =3 22 4-7 3-5 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 11

03 Edwards,Aaliyah * 25 4-5 0-0 2-2 4-3 7 4 2 0 0 1 10

10  Muhl,Nika =3 25 3-3 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 2 8

14  Juhasz,Dorka * 22 2-4 0-1 1-4 1-3 4 1 4 3 3 1 5

33 Ducharme,Caroline 13  4-7 2-5 1-2 1-3 4 1 2 1 0 2 11

32  Gabriel,Piath 8 5-7 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 11

20 Nelson-Ododa,Olivia 15 2-3 0-0 4-4 0-4 4 2 4 2 1 0 8

22  Westbrook,Evina 29 3-4 1-1 0-0 0-5 5 1 5 3 0 2 7

42  DeBerry,Amari 7 24 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 1 0 5

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 34-54 10-21 11-16 9-26 35 14 26 13 7 13 89

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-13 53.85% 1-4 25.00 % 3-7 42.86 %

2nd Quarter 11-17 64.71 % 4-9 44.44 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 8-11 72.73 % 4-4 100.00 % 3-3 100.00 %

4th Quarter 8-13 61.54 % 1-4 25.00 % 5-6 83.33 %

Total 34-54 63.0 % 10-21 47.6 % 11-16 68.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 16

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 29 Bench Points: 42 Largest Lead: 0 0

Xavier 35

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

44  Townsend,Ayanna * 27 3-8 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 4 0 3 0 2 6

00 Calhoun,Shelby = 28 2-10 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 0 2 3 0 1 4

10 Beeler,Shaila * 24 1-4 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 2 4 2 0 1 3

23 Harris,Aanaya & 23 0-5 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 2 0 1 0 0 1

30 Prenger,Courtney * 31 0-5 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 1 1 4 0 2 0

12 Woods,Kaysia 25 5-9 4-6 0-2 0-0 0 2 2 2 0 0 14

15  Scarlett,Mackayla 19 1-7 1-6 4-4 0-0 0 3 1 3 0 1 7

31 Harkey,Megan 23 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 4 2 1 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 12-50 5-12 6-9 13-13 26 16 10 23 2 8 35

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 3-17 17.65 % 0-1 0.00 % 3-3 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 4-11 36.36 % 2-3 66.67 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 1-8 12.50 % 1-3 33.33% 2-4 50.00 %

4th Quarter 4-14 28.57 % 2-5 40.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

Total 12-50 24.0 % 5-12 41.7 % 6-9 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 6
Points off Turnovers: 11

Bench Points: 21

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 12
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 3



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: UConn Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Xavier
MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,AALIYAH 09:45
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,AANAYA
09:32 TURNOVER by BEELER,SHAILA
STEAL by WILLIAMS,CHRISTYN 09:32
TURNOVER by JUHASZ,DORKA 09:24
09:09 MISS JUMPER by TOWNSEND,AYANNA
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CHRISTYN --
08:57 FOUL by BEELER,SHAILA
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CHRISTYN(in the paint) 08:50 2-0 V2
08:16 MISS JUMPER by CALHOUN,SHELBY
REBOUND DEF by JUHASZ,DORKA --
MISS 3PTR by FUDD,AZZI 08:09
-- REBOUND DEF by CALHOUN,SHELBY
08:02 TURNOVER by CALHOUN,SHELBY
STEAL by MUHL,NIKA 08:02
MISS 3PTR by JUHASZ,DORKA 07:57
-- REBOUND DEF by CALHOUN,SHELBY
07:51 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,AANAYA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:40 TURNOVER by PRENGER,COURTNEY
GOOD 3PTR by FUDD,AZZ1 07:27 5-0 V5
ASSIST by JUHASZ,DORKA --
07:02 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,AANAYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JUHASZ,DORKA o=
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CHRISTYN 06:52
REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,AALIYAH o=

06:50 FOUL by HARRIS,AANAYA
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,CHRISTYN 06:38
06:38 STEAL by PRENGER,COURTNEY
06:38 SUB OUT by BEELER,SHAILA
06:38 SUB IN by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA
FOUL by MUHL,NIKA 06:37
06:18 MISS JUMPER by PRENGER,COURTNEY
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,AALIYAH o=
06:04 FOUL by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA
06:04 SUB OUT by PRENGER,COURTNEY
06:04 SUB IN by HARKEY,MEGAN
MISS FT by JUHASZ,DORKA 06:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JUHASZ,DORKA 06:04
REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,AALIYAH --
MISS JUMPER by FUDD,AZZ1 05:48
-- REBOUND DEF by CALHOUN,SHELBY
FOUL by EDWARDS,AALIYAH 05:47
SUB OUT by JUHASZ,DORKA 05:47
SUB IN by NELSON-ODODA,OLIVIA 05:47
05:32 MISS JUMPER by TOWNSEND,AYANNA
REBOUND DEF by MUHL,NIKA o=
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CHRISTYN 05:29
SUB IN by WESTBROOK,EVINA 05:29
FOUL by FUDD,AZZI 05:14
TURNOVER by FUDD,AZZI 05:14
05:14 SUB OUT by HARRIS,AANAYA
05:14 SUB IN by WOODS,KAYSIA
FOUL by NELSON-ODODA,OLIVIA 05:02
05:02 SUB OUT by CALHOUN,SHELBY
05:02 SUB IN by BEELER,SHAILA

SUB OUT by MUHL,NIKA 05:02



SUB IN by DUCHARME,CAROLINE

GOOD JUMPER by DUCHARME,CAROLINE

FOUL by FUDD,AZZI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by WESTBROOK,EVINA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by FUDD,AZZI

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CHRISTYN

MISS FT by DUCHARME,CAROLINE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by DUCHARME, CAROLINE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by NELSON-ODODA,OLIVIA(in the paint)

ASSIST by WILLIAMS,CHRISTYN

TURNOVER by DUCHARME,CAROLINE

SUB OUT by NELSON-ODODA,OLIVIA
SUB OUT by DUCHARME,CAROLINE
SUB IN by JUHASZ,DORKA

SUB IN by FUDD,AZZI

GOOD FT by JUHASZ,DORKA
MISS FT by JUHASZ,DORKA

BLOCK by JUHASZ,DORKA
REBOUND DEF by WESTBROOK,EVINA
TURNOVER by JUHASZ,DORKA

BLOCK by WILLIAMS,CHRISTYN
REBOUND DEF by WESTBROOK,EVINA

GOOII)) LAYUP by EDWARDS,AALIYAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by WESTBROOK,EVINA

REBOUND DEF by WESTBROOK,EVINA
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CHRISTYN(in the paint)

5-1
5-2
7-2
7-4

7-5

8-5

10-5

10-7

11-7

13-7

15-7

V4
V3
V5
V3

V2

V3

V5

V3

V4

V 6

V 8

GOOD FT by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA
GOOD FT by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA

GOOD JUMPER by BEELER,SHAILA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,AYANNA
SUB IN by PRENGER,COURTNEY
GOOD FT by BEELER,SHAILA

BLOCK by HARKEY,MEGAN

FOUL by WOODS,KAYSIA
SUB OUT by WOODS,KAYSIA
SUB IN by CALHOUN,SHELBY

MISS 3PTR by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA

SUB OUT by HARKEY,MEGAN
SUB IN by TOWNSEND,AYANNA

FOUL by TOWNSEND,AYANNA
TURNOVER by TOWNSEND,AYANNA

STEAL by CALHOUN,SHELBY

MISS JUMPER by CALHOUN,SHELBY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PRENGER,COURTNEY

MISS LAYUP by PRENGER,COURTNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TOWNSEND,AYANNA

SUB OUT by BEELER,SHAILA

SUB IN by HARRIS,AANAYA

GOOD LAYUP by CALHOUN,SHELBY(in the paint)
ASSIST by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA

FOUL by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA

SUB OUT by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA

SUB IN by BEELER,SHAILA

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,AANAYA
MISS LAYUP by PRENGER,COURTNEY(in the paint)

STEAL by TOWNSEND,AYANNA
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,AANAYA

MISS JUMPER by BEELER,SHAILA



REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,AALIYAH

SUB OUT by JUHASZ,DORKA

SUB IN by NELSON-ODODA,OLIVIA

GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,AALIYAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by WESTBROOK,EVINA

SUB OUT by FUDD,AZZI
SUB IN by MUHL,NIKA
GOOD FT by EDWARDS,AALIYAH

VISITORS: UConn

00:

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

00:

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

33
31
31
31
31
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
05

02

17-7

18-7

18-9

V10

Vi1

V9

MISS JUMPER by TOWNSEND,AYANNA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PRENGER,COURTNEY
SUB IN by HARKEY,MEGAN

FOUL by HARRIS,AANAYA
SUB OUT by HARRIS,AANAYA
SUB IN by WOODS,KAYSIA

MISS LAYUP by TOWNSEND,AYANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CALHOUN,SHELBY
GOOD JUMPER by CALHOUN,SHELBY(in the paint)

HOME TEAM: Xavier

REBOUND DEF by NELSON-ODODA,OLIVIA

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CHRISTYN

REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,AALIYAH

GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,AALIYAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,CHRISTYN

TURNOVER by WESTBROOK,EVINA

SUB OUT by WESTBROOK,EVINA
SUB IN by DUCHARME,CAROLINE

REBOUND DEF by NELSON-ODODA,OLIVIA
GOOD 3PTR by MUHL,NIKA
ASSIST by EDWARDS,AALIYAH

MISS 3PTR by DUCHARME,CAROLINE

REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,AALIYAH

GOOD LAYUP by DUCHARME,CAROLINE(in the paint)
ASSIST by NELSON-ODODA,OLIVIA

FOUL by WILLIAMS,CHRISTYN

SUB IN by WESTBROOK,EVINA
SUB OUT by NELSON-ODODA,OLIVIA

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,CHRISTYN

09:

09:

09:
08:

08:
08:
08:

08:

08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
07:

07:

07:

07:

06:

06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:

06:
06:
06:

29

13
08
58
51
51
40

36
16
16
16
16
16
51

41

23

10

57
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
20
05
05
05

20-9
20-12

20-14

23-14

23-17

25-17

25-19

V11
V8

V6

V9

V6

V8

V6

MISS JUMPER by BEELER,SHAILA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by WOODS,KAYSIA
ASSIST by BEELER,SHAILA

STEAL by BEELER,SHAILA

MISS LAYUP by CALHOUN,SHELBY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CALHOUN,SHELBY

GOOD JUMPER by WOODS, KAYSIA

ASSIST by CALHOUN,SHELBY

SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,AYANNA
SUB IN by PRENGER,COURTNEY

MISS JUMPER by CALHOUN,SHELBY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by WOODS,KAYSIA
ASSIST by BEELER,SHAILA

SUB OUT by BEELER,SHAILA
SUB OUT by HARKEY,MEGAN
SUB IN by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA
SUB IN by TOWNSEND,AYANNA

GOOD JUMPER by TOWNSEND,AYANNA(in the paint)

ASSIST by WOODS,KAYSIA

STEAL by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:05

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,AALIYAH 06:05
SUB OUT by MUHL,NIKA 06:05
SUB IN by JUHASZ,DORKA 06:05
SUB IN by FUDD,AZZI 06:05
05:37 MISS JUMPER by CALHOUN,SHELBY
REBOUND DEF by DUCHARME,CAROLINE =
05:35 FOUL by WOODS,KAYSIA
GOOD 3PTR by FUDD,AZZI 05:22 28-19 V9
ASSIST by DUCHARME,CAROLINE --
FOUL by JUHASZ,DORKA 04:58
04:58 SUB OUT by WOODS,KAYSIA
04:58 SUB IN by HARRIS,AANAYA
04:42 MISS JUMPER by TOWNSEND,AYANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DUCHARME,CAROLINE ==
GOOD 3PTR by DUCHARME,CAROLINE 04:32 31-19 V12
ASSIST by WESTBROOK,EVINA ==

04:19 TURNOVER by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA
STEAL by FUDD,AZZI 04:19
MISS 3PTR by FUDD,AZZI 04:13
REBOUND OFF by DUCHARME,CAROLINE ==
MISS 3PTR by DUCHARME,CAROLINE 03:56
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,CHRISTYN --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CHRISTYN 03:51 33-19 V14
03:35 TURNOVER by HARRIS,AANAYA
STEAL by DUCHARME,CAROLINE 03:35
GOOD LAYUP by WESTBROOK,EVINA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:31 35-19 V 16
ASSIST by DUCHARME,CAROLINE --
03:29 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:29 SUB OUT by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA
03:29 SUB OUT by HARRIS,AANAYA
03:29 SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,AYANNA
03:29 SUB IN by BEELER,SHAILA
03:29 SUB IN by WOODS,KAYSIA
03:29 SUB IN by HARKEY,MEGAN
02:58 TURNOVER by TEAM
SUB OUT by DUCHARME,CAROLINE 02:58
SUB IN by EDWARDS,AALIYAH 02:58
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CHRISTYN 02:40
-- REBOUND DEF by CALHOUN,SHELBY
02:31 TURNOVER by CALHOUN,SHELBY
02:31 SUB OUT by CALHOUN,SHELBY
02:31 SUB OUT by BEELER,SHAILA
02:31 SUB IN by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA
02:31 SUB IN by HARRIS,AANAYA
MISS JUMPER by JUHASZ,DORKA 02:20
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,AANAYA
02:00 TURNOVER by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA
STEAL by WESTBROOK,EVINA 02:00
GOOD LAYUP by WESTBROOK,EVINA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:56 37-19 V18
01:38 TURNOVER by PRENGER,COURTNEY
STEAL by JUHASZ,DORKA 01:38
GOOD LAYUP by JUHASZ,DORKA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:34 39-19 V 20
01:11 TURNOVER by HARKEY,MEGAN
STEAL by WILLIAMS,CHRISTYN 01:11
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CHRISTYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:07 41-19 V22
00:40 MISS JUMPER by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA(in the paint)
BLOCK by JUHASZ,DORKA 00:40

= REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:39 SUB OUT by HARRIS,AANAYA



SUB OUT by FUDD,AZZI
SUB IN by MUHL,NIKA
FOUL by EDWARDS,AALIYAH

REBOUND DEF by MUHL,NIKA

GOOD 3PTR by WESTBROOK,EVINA
ASSIST by MUHL,NIKA

VISITORS: UConn

00:39
00:39
00:39
00:39
00:39
00:37
00:31

00:09 44-19 V 25

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

SUB OUT by PRENGER,COURTNEY
SUB IN by BEELER,SHAILA
SUB IN by TOWNSEND,AYANNA

MISS 3PTR by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA

HOME TEAM: Xavier

SUB OUT by WESTBROOK,EVINA
SUB IN by FUDD,AZZI

GOOD JUMPER by MUHL,NIKA
ASSIST by JUHASZ,DORKA

REBOUND DEF by JUHASZ,DORKA
GOOD 3PTR by FUDD,AZZI(fastbreak)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,CHRISTYN

STEAL by EDWARDS,AALIYAH
GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,AALIYAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by JUHASZ,DORKA

GOOD FT by EDWARDS,AALIYAH

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CHRISTYN
REBOUND OFF by JUHASZ,DORKA
TURNOVER by JUHASZ,DORKA

STEAL by WILLIAMS,CHRISTYN
GOOD 3PTR by MUHL,NIKA
ASSIST by EDWARDS,AALIYAH

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,AALIYAH

GOOD JUMPER by FUDD,AZZI(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,CHRISTYN

BLOCK by JUHASZ,DORKA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:44
09:39 46-19 V27

08:56

08:50 49-19 V 30
08:24
08:24
08:02 51-19 V 32
08:02
08:02
08:02
08:02 52-19 V33
07:41
07:29
07:24
07:24
07:24
07:24
07:24
07:24
07:07
07:07
06:53 55-19 V 36

06:30

06:18 57-19 V 38

05:59

05:38
05:38

05:35

SUB OUT by WOODS,KAYSIA

SUB OUT by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA
SUB OUT by HARKEY,MEGAN

SUB IN by CALHOUN,SHELBY

SUB IN by HARRIS,AANAYA

SUB IN by PRENGER,COURTNEY

FOUL by TOWNSEND,AYANNA

MISS JUMPER by CALHOUN,SHELBY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by TOWNSEND,AYANNA

FOUL by TOWNSEND,AYANNA
SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,AYANNA
SUB IN by HARKEY,MEGAN

TURNOVER by HARKEY,MEGAN

STEAL by PRENGER,COURTNEY
SUB OUT by BEELER,SHAILA

SUB OUT by HARRIS,AANAYA

SUB IN by WOODS,KAYSIA

SUB IN by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA
TURNOVER by PRENGER,COURTNEY

MISS JUMPER by CALHOUN,SHELBY

MISS 3PTR by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA
REBOUND OFF by HARKEY,MEGAN
MISS JUMPER by PRENGER,COURTNEY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by PRENGER,COURTNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PRENGER,COURTNEY



FOUL by MUHL,NIKA

SUB OUT by JUHASZ,DORKA

SUB IN by NELSON-ODODA,OLIVIA
SUB OUT by MUHL,NIKA

SUB IN by WESTBROOK,EVINA

BLOCK by WILLIAMS,CHRISTYN
REBOUND DEF by FUDD,AZZI

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CHRISTYN
ASSIST by NELSON-ODODA,OLIVIA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by FUDD,AZZI
SUB IN by DUCHARME,CAROLINE

REBOUND DEF by NELSON-ODODA,OLIVIA

MISS JUMPER by NELSON-ODODA,OLIVIA(in the paint)

STEAL by WILLIAMS,CHRISTYN

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,CHRISTYN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,CHRISTYN(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by WESTBROOK,EVINA
FOUL by EDWARDS,AALIYAH
FOUL by EDWARDS,AALIYAH

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,AALIYAH
SUB IN by JUHASZ,DORKA

GOOD LAYUP by JUHASZ,DORKA(in the paint)
ASSIST by NELSON-ODODA,OLIVIA

STEAL by DUCHARME,CAROLINE
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CHRISTYN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by NELSON-ODODA,OLIVIA

GOOD 3PTR by DUCHARME,CAROLINE
ASSIST by WESTBROOK,EVINA

05:29
05:29
05:29
05:29
05:29
05:29
05:29
05:29

05:29
05:11
05:11

04:50
04:19
04:19
04:19
04:19
04:19
04:19
04:19
04:18
03:56
03:56
03:27
03:27
03:24
03:24
03:24
03:24
03:24
03:24
03:24
02:56
02:42
02:31
02:31
02:20
02:05
02:05
02:05
02:05
02:05
01:52
01:36
01:36
01:30

01:01
00:46
00:46
00:46
00:23
00:06

60-19

61-19
62-19

62-20
62-21
64-21

64-24

67-24

V41

V 42
V 43

V 42
V41
V 43

V 40

V 43

SUB OUT by CALHOUN,SHELBY
SUB IN by HARRIS,AANAYA

MISS FT by WOODS,KAYSIA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by WOODS,KAYSIA

REBOUND OFF by PRENGER,COURTNEY
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,AANAYA

SUB OUT by HARRIS,AANAYA
SUB OUT by PRENGER,COURTNEY
SUB IN by BEELER,SHAILA

SUB IN by TOWNSEND,AYANNA

MISS 3PTR by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA

BLOCK by HARKEY,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by HARKEY,MEGAN
TURNOVER by HARKEY,MEGAN

FOUL by BEELER,SHAILA

SUB OUT by BEELER,SHAILA
SUB OUT by HARKEY,MEGAN
SUB IN by CALHOUN,SHELBY
SUB IN by PRENGER,COURTNEY

TURNOVER by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA

FOUL by PRENGER,COURTNEY

STEAL by TOWNSEND,AYANNA

GOOD FT by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA
GOOD FT by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA

TURNOVER by WOODS,KAYSIA

REBOUND DEF by PRENGER,COURTNEY
GOOD 3PTR by WOODS,KAYSIA
ASSIST by CALHOUN,SHELBY

SUB OUT by PRENGER,COURTNEY
SUB IN by HARKEY,MEGAN
TURNOVER by TOWNSEND,AYANNA



VISITORS: UConn

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Xavier

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CHRISTYN
SUB IN by MUHL,NIKA

GOOD LAYUP by NELSON-ODODA,OLIVIA(in the paint)

ASSIST by JUHASZ,DORKA

STEAL by WESTBROOK,EVINA
MISS 3PTR by DUCHARME,CAROLINE

BLOCK by NELSON-ODODA,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by NELSON-ODODA,OLIVIA
TURNOVER by NELSON-ODODA,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by DUCHARME,CAROLINE

GOOD FT by NELSON-ODODA,OLIVIA
GOOD FT by NELSON-ODODA,OLIVIA

FOUL by DUCHARME,CAROLINE
FOUL by NELSON-ODODA,OLIVIA
SUB OUT by JUHASZ,DORKA

SUB OUT by DUCHARME,CAROLINE
SUB IN by GABRIEL,PIATH

SUB IN by FUDD,AZZI

GOOD LAYUP by GABRIEL,PIATH(in the paint)
ASSIST by NELSON-ODODA,OLIVIA

GOOD FT by NELSON-ODODA,OLIVIA
GOOD FT by NELSON-ODODA,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by NELSON-ODODA,OLIVIA
SUB IN by DEBERRY,AMARI

REBOUND DEF by GABRIEL,PIATH
MISS LAYUP by GABRIEL,PIATH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by GABRIEL,PIATH(in the paint)
ASSIST by DEBERRY,AMARI

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:53
09:36
09:36
09:25
09:06
09:06
08:53
08:53
08:45
08:36
08:36
08:36
08:36
08:36
08:28
08:28
08:11
07:52
07:52
07:52
07:52
07:52
07:52
07:52
07:42

07:20
07:10
07:10
07:10
06:42
06:38
06:38
06:38
06:38
06:32

06:10

69-24

70-24
71-24

71-25
73-25

73-27

74-27
75-27

V 45

V 46
Vv 47

V 46
V 48

V 46

Vv 47
V 48

05:54 75-29 V46

05:42 77-29 V48

SUB OUT by WOODS,KAYSIA

SUB OUT by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA
SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,AYANNA
SUB IN by BEELER,SHAILA

SUB IN by HARRIS,AANAYA

SUB IN by PRENGER,COURTNEY

TURNOVER by HARKEY,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by PRENGER,COURTNEY
MISS JUMPER by HARKEY,MEGAN

STEAL by HARKEY,MEGAN
MISS JUMPER by CALHOUN,SHELBY(in the paint)

FOUL by HARKEY,MEGAN
SUB OUT by HARKEY,MEGAN
SUB IN by TOWNSEND,AYANNA

SUB OUT by CALHOUN,SHELBY
SUB IN by WOODS,KAYSIA

MISS FT by HARRIS,AANAYA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HARRIS,AANAYA

GOOD LAYUP by TOWNSEND,AYANNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BEELER,SHAILA
FOUL by TOWNSEND,AYANNA

MISS JUMPER by WOODS,KAYSIA
REBOUND OFF by TOWNSEND,AYANNA
SUB OUT by BEELER,SHAILA

SUB IN by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA

MISS 3PTR by WOODS,KAYSIA

REBOUND DEF by TOWNSEND,AYANNA
GOOD LAYUP by TOWNSEND,AYANNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by WOODS,KAYSIA



REBOUND DEF by WESTBROOK,EVINA
FOUL by WESTBROOK,EVINA
TURNOVER by WESTBROOK,EVINA

SUB OUT by FUDD,AZZI
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CHRISTYN

GOOD LAYUP by GABRIEL,PIATH(in the paint)
ASSIST by DEBERRY,AMARI

REBOUND DEF by GABRIEL,PIATH
GOOD JUMPER by DEBERRY,AMARI
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,CHRISTYN

STEAL by MUHL,NIKA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by GABRIEL,PIATH(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by DEBERRY,AMARI
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,CHRISTYN

GOOD LAYUP by GABRIEL,PIATH(in the paint)
ASSIST by WESTBROOK,EVINA

MISS 3PTR by DEBERRY,AMARI

REBOUND OFF by GABRIEL,PIATH

GOOD LAYUP by GABRIEL,PIATH(in the paint)
ASSIST by DEBERRY,AMARI

REBOUND DEF by GABRIEL,PIATH
MISS 3PTR by DEBERRY,AMARI

BLOCK by DEBERRY,AMARI
REBOUND DEF by WESTBROOK,EVINA

MISS FT by GABRIEL,PIATH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by GABRIEL,PIATH

05:25

77-32 V45

79-32 V47

81-32 V49

84-32 V52

86-32 V 54

86-35 V51

88-35 V53

89-35 V54

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,AANAYA

SUB OUT by HARRIS,AANAYA
SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,AYANNA
SUB IN by CALHOUN,SHELBY
SUB IN by HARKEY,MEGAN

GOOD 3PTR by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA
ASSIST by PRENGER,COURTNEY

MISS 3PTR by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA
REBOUND OFF by PRENGER,COURTNEY
MISS 3PTR by WOODS,KAYSIA

MISS JUMPER by WOODS,KAYSIA
REBOUND OFF by CALHOUN,SHELBY
TURNOVER by CALHOUN,SHELBY

FOUL by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by CALHOUN,SHELBY
TURNOVER by PRENGER,COURTNEY
SUB OUT by CALHOUN,SHELBY

SUB OUT by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA
SUB OUT by PRENGER,COURTNEY
SUB IN by BEELER,SHAILA

SUB IN by HARRIS,AANAYA

SUB IN by TOWNSEND,AYANNA

TURNOVER by WOODS,KAYSIA

GOOD 3PTR by WOODS,KAYSIA(fastbreak)

ASSIST by BEELER,SHAILA

MISS JUMPER by BEELER,SHAILA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,AANAYA
MISS LAYUP by HARKEY,MEGAN(in the paint)

FOUL by HARKEY,MEGAN

TURNOVER by BEELER,SHAILA



